3/14/24, 11:06 AM Gmail - RE: Tom Price

M Gmalll Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>
RE: Tom Price

6 messages

Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at 3:00 PM

To: "Dan C. Sanders" <dsanders@kcattorneys.net>

David,

My dad (Tom Price) is moving from Benton House to “Clover Care Home.” tomorrow. Their address
is 6320 Zarda Dr., Shawnee, KS 66226, and their phone is 913-991-2605.

| have worked out Tom’s last day at the Benton House to be Monday, which may have to be moved
to Tuesday due to the delay in removing some items. | take it you will work with them for any
reimbursement? Also, would you stop paying the Benton House and begin paying Clover Care
Home? Also, | assume you will contact Westchester for his final billing; am | correct?

Regarding Genworth Long-Term Care, | am very familiar with the policy. | worked with Genworth in
2016 for assistance with my mother. Most recently, when Tom first moved into the Benton House, |
engaged Genworth to see if he qualified. At that time, he did not. | plan on contacting Genworth
next week to begin the evaluation process again. | have spoken with the director at Clover Care
Home, and they are very familiar with the process. Several coordinated steps need to happen.
Since | have done this before, | would like to continue this effort, if you don’t mind.

Thank you,
Jeff Price

Disclaimer: This email is intended only for the use of the party to which it is addressed and may contain information that
is privileged, confidential, or protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, copying or distribution of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message
in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.
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Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at 3:20 PM
To: "DKIRK121@YAHOO.COM" <dkirk121@yahoo.com>, Leslie Byram <leslie@byramlaw.com>, "Jon A. Blongewicz"
<blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>, "MBURGE@COUNTSLAWKC.COM" <mburge@countslawkc.com>

Cc: Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>

David-

In response to you emails from this morning and Jon’s email from last Friday, see Jeff Price’s email below.

In short, arrangements have been made to transfer Mr. Price from his current stay at the Westchester Rehab facility (as
well as residence at Benton House) to Clover Care Home in Shawnee. Attached are the two invoices to allow Mr. Price to
move into Clover Care tomorrow, and which | understand need to be paid by tomorrow to allow him to move into Clover
Care.

The first invoice is a onetime payment for the “Community Fee”. The second invoice is for the prorated month of October.

Dan C. Sanders

MONACO, SANDERS, RACINE, & POWELL, L.L.C.
8700 State Line Road, Suite 110

Leawood, Kansas 66206

Main: (816) 523-2400, ext. 2

Direct dial: (816) 209-6837

Fax: (816) 942-0006

dsanders@kcattorneys.net

This message is from the offices of Monaco, Sanders, Racine & Powell, L.C. and is intended only for the addressee. The
information contained in this message is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside or non-public
information under federal or state securities laws and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized forwarding,
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printing, copying, distributing, or using of such information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the
addressee, please promptly delete this message and notify the sender of the delivery error by return e-mail or you may call us at

(816) 523-2400.

[Quoted text hidden]
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Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at 5:10 PM
To: Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>

Get Outlook for iOS

From: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2023 4:43:15 PM

To: Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net>
Subject: Re: Tom Price

That's funny. | will see what | can do.

Who signed the admission agreement? By what authority?

David C. Kirk
8000 Foster
Overland Park, KS 66204

Mailing:
P.O. Box 13304
Overland Park, KS 66282
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913 940-7600
Fax: 913 642-5860
E-Mail: dkirk121@yahoo.com

If you are not the intended recipient of this email, the sender requests that you destroy this email.

[Quoted text hidden]

Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 8:58 AM
To: Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>

Get Outlook for iOS

From: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, October 6, 2023 6:52:37 AM

To: Leslie Byram <leslie@byramlaw.com>; Jon A. Blongewicz <blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>;
MBURGE@COUNTSLAWKC.COM <mburge@countslawkc.com>; Dan C. Sanders
<dsanders@kcattorneys.net>

Subject: Re: Tom Price

Good morning.

It sounds like what | really need to do is contact Clover Care and make an appointment to sign the
admission agreement and make arrangements to pay.

The current care bill has been requested about 10 days in advance of the due date to allow for the
check to be cut and mailed. | know that you are all aware, as a Temporary Conservator, my
access to funds is delayed. | will see what | can do.

Who is my contact at Clover care? Did Jeff Price sign a contract or admission agreement? | don't
mind requesting refunds for Benton house as soon as | know that Mr. Price has vacated. Please
let me know when he vacates. Do | need to attend a walk through inspection at Benton? | am
sure that Westchester will be happy to give me a bill for Mr. Price's care. Are we talking about
Westchester Village of Lenexa at 8505 Pflumm?

With respect to the Genworth claim, | am sure that | can get the people at Westchester to provide
his date of admission, current diagnosis and current care needs. | do not need any help from Jeff
Price to make a Genworth claim.

I do mind when Jeff Price, or anyone else, interferes in the business of the Conservatorship. Jeff
asked me specifically if he could serve as Co-Conservator, and | specifically declined his
assistance as Co-Conservator. If Jeff Price continues to secure services for his father, attempts to
bind the Trust, the Conservator or the Conservatorship, and commits to a course of action that he
knows can't be met, it is a problem. Allowing him to continue the Genworth claim process for me,
because he is so knowledgeable and capable, will not relieve me of the responsibility of making
sure that it gets done. Involving Jeff makes my job more difficult. If he and | provide conflicting
information, the claim process will bog down.

If Jeff does not remember asking me if he could serve as Co-Conservator, he needs to be
reminded of that conversation. He needs to stay in his lane. He needs to resist accessing
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Conservatorship funds and Trust funds and credit in his father's name. If this is going to be a
problem going forward, please advise.

If there are any other issues connected to the proposed move that need to be addressed a little
advanced planning would be refreshing. | am specifically talking about movers, expenses,
supplies, expense reimbursement, toilet paper, and other incidentals.

| have an appointment this morning until about 11AM. | have a client at 2PM for about an hour.
Otherwise, | am generally available.

Have a nice day.

David C. Kirk
8000 Foster
Overland Park, KS 66204

Mailing:

P.O. Box 13304

Overland Park, KS 66282
913 940-7600

Fax: 913 642-5860

E-Mail: dkirk121@yahoo.com

If you are not the intended recipient of this email, the sender requests that you destroy this email.

On Thursday, October 5, 2023 at 03:20:46 PM CDT, Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 11:20 AM
To: Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>

Dan C. Sanders
MONACO, SANDERS, RACINE, & POWELL, L.L.C.
8700 State Line Road, Suite 110

Leawood, Kansas 66206
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Main: (816) 523-2400, ext. 2

Direct dial: (816) 209-6837
Fax: (816) 942-0006

dsanders@kcattorneys.net

This message is from the offices of Monaco, Sanders, Racine & Powell, L.C. and is intended only for the addressee. The information
contained in this message is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside or non-public information under
federal or state securities laws and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized forwarding, printing, copying,
distributing, or using of such information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the addressee, please promptly
delete this message and notify the sender of the delivery error by return e-mail or you may call us at (816) 523-2400.

From: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, October 6, 2023 11:19 AM

To: Leslie Byram <leslie@byramlaw.com>; Michelle Burge <mburge@countslawkc.com>; Dan C. Sanders
<dsanders@kcattorneys.net>; Jon A. Blongewicz <blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>

Subject: Fwd: Tom Price

Good morning

I have enough liquidity in the Edward jones account to pay the bills. | need to get wiring instructions to
Edward jones before noon or a mailing address for an overnight check before 1.

Who is my contact at the new facility?

Thanks

Dk

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>
Date: October 5, 2023 at 4:43:15PM CDT
To: "Dan C. Sanders" <dsanders@kcattorneys.net>
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Subject: Re: Tom Price
Reply-To: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

That's funny. I will see what I can do.

Who signed the admission agreement? By what authority?

David C. Kirk

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 11:27 AM
To: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>, Leslie Byram <leslie@byramlaw.com>, Michelle Burge <mburge@countslawkc.com>,
"Jon A. Blongewicz" <blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>

Melanie is the director and owner of Clover Care. (913) 991-2605. Cell is (913) 636-8888.

[Quoted text hidden]
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